

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8110

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

04 May 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Radiographer and Nuclear Medicine Clinical Scientist.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1.The total headcount of FTE diagnostic radiographers employed at your Trust
- 2. The total headcount of FTE diagnostic radiographers employed at your Trust who are qualified to perform PET-CT scans
- 3. The total headcount of FTE nuclear medicine clinical scientists employed at your Trust
- 4. The total headcount of FTE nuclear medicine clinical scientists employed at your Trust who are qualified to perform PET-CT scans

Trust response:

1. Please find below the numbers for substantive staff (primary assignment) in post as at 31st March for each financial year

2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
108.03	106.33	101.14	109.86	101.25	112.19	125.7

- 2. Not applicable. The Trust does not perform PET CT. This service is part of a national contract with Alliance Medical Limited.
- 3. Please find below the numbers for substantive staff (primary assignment) in post as at 31st March for each financial year

1	0040/47	0047/40	0040/40	0040/00	0000/04	0004/00	0000/00
	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
	41.12	43.46	39.92	46.94	38.83	39.83	50.23

4. Not applicable. The Trust does not perform PET CT. This service is part of a national contract with Alliance Medical Limited.		